

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1775/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 179 OF 2007

SIDHARTHA VASHISHT @ MANU SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 27/11/2007 This petition/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Lata Krisna Murthy, Sameer Parekh, Lalit
Chauhan, S. Ajay Gupta, Bansal S.,
Somanadri Goud K., Advs.
For M/S Parekh And Co.,Adv.

CrI.A.224/07 Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Ranbir yadav, Rajneesh Chopra, Dhruv Kapur,
Siddharth Silwal, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Ms. Mukta Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post on 22.1.2008 subject to overnight part-heard
along with all the connected appeals.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master