

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.No...../2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 179 OF 2007

SIDHARTHA VASHISHT @ MANU SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for bail,intervention & with office report)

Date: 02/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv,for
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List the application for bail on 11th April, 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master