

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 1775 OF 2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 179 OF 2007

SIDHARTHA VASHISHT @ MANU SHARMA Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)  
(For Bail)

Date: 11/04/2008 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Ghai, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Ms. Joyeeta Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Rajdeep Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Mary Mizty, Adv.  
Ms. Somanadri Goud, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Ms. Mukta Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Vibha Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For intervening Ms. Mamta Kalra, In person  
party

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel commenced submissions at 12.30 p.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General started his submissions and had not concluded till the Court rose for the day.

List on April 16, 2008 at the bottom of the list as part-heard.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master