

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRI.M.P. NO. 1775 OF 2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 179 OF 2007

Sidhartha Vashisht @ Manu Sharma .. Appellant(s)/
Petitioner (s)
Versus
State (NCT of Delhi) .. Respondent(s)

DATE : 12/05/2008 This matter was called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthi, Adv.
for M/s Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Intervenor In Person (NP)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K.
Jain.

No case is made out by the applicant-appellant for suspension
of sentence and grant of bail. Application for bail is dismissed. It is
clarified that the Court may not be understood to have expressed any
opinion on merits of the matter one way or the other and all the
observations made in the judgment should be taken as confined to
dealing with the prayer of the applicant-appellant under Section 389
of the Code. As and when the main matter i.e. criminal appeal will
come up for hearing, it will be decided on its own merits without
being inhibited or influenced by the observations in the judgment.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]