

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 179 OF 2007

SIDHARTHA VASHISHT @ MANU SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl.documents and permission to file volume-II and permission to file volume and bringing on record addl. facts and intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 157 of 2007

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 224 of 2007

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthi, Adv.
Mr. Harish S. Adv.
Mr. Lali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Somnadri Soud, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Intervenor-in-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the appeals on 19th January, 2010 for final hearing at the top of the list.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master