

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 179 OF 2007

SIDHARTHA VASHISHT @ MANU SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents , appln. for intervention and with office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 157 of 2007

(With office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 224 of 2007

(With appln. for bail and with office report)

Date: 03/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harish Ghai,Adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.
Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
Mr. Pranav D.Adv.
Ms. T.Cheema,Adv.
Mr. Mazag Andrabi,Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Joud,Adv.
Mr. Nitin T.,Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. M.Andrabi,Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.
Mr. Rajat N.,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Subramaniam Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.D. Vivek,Adv.
Mr. Balji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Satyaram,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Katyal,Adv.

Mr. Vibhore Garg,Adv.
Mr. Sangram Sarron,Adv.

For Intervenor

In person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant resumed arguments at 10.30 A.M. and remained on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Arvind]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master